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Natural Resources Cluster - Tribal Contacts 
 
BURNS PAIUTE 
Fenton, Jason 
Environmental Manager 
100 Pasigo Street 
Burns, OR 97720 
(541) 573-1375 ext. 5 
Fax 541-573-7806 
E-mail: jfenton@centurytel.net 
 
COOS, LOWER UMPQUA & SIUSLAW 

Until Sept 2013 
Margaret Corvi 
1245 Fulton Avenue 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
(541) 888-9577 
Fax: (541) 888-0302 

Email:  MCorvi@CTCLUSI.org  
 
COQUILLE 
Robison, Jason 
Land, Resources, Environmental Services 
Director (LRES) 
3050 Tremont / P. O. Box 783 
North Bend, OR  97459 
(541) 756-0904 / (800) 622-5869 
Fax: (541) 756-0847 
Email: JasonRobison@coquilletribe.org 
 
COW CREEK BAND OF UMPQUA TRIBE OF INDIANS 
Amy Amoroso 
2371 Stephens Street, Suite 100 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
(541-677-5575 ext 5516 
Fax: (541) 677-5574 
Email: aamoroso@cowcreek.com  
 
GRAND RONDE 
Wilson, Mike  
Natural Resources Director 
9615 Grand Ronde Road 
Grand Ronde, OR 97347 

(503) 879-2380 
Fax: (503) 879-5622 
Email: mike.wilson@grandronde.org  
 
KLAMATH 
Don Gentry 
Natural Resources Director 
P.O. Box 436 
Chiloquin, OR 97624 
(541) 783-2219 ext. 142 
1-800-524-9787 
Fax: (541) 783-2609 
Email: don.gentry@klamathtribes.com  
 
SILETZ 
Kennedy, Mike 
Natural Resources Manger 
P.O. Box 549 
Siletz, OR 97380 
(541) 444-8232 
Fax: (541) 444-9688 
Email: mikek@ctsi.nsn.us  
 
UMATILLA 
Huber, Audie   
Intergovernmental Affairs Manager  
Department of Natural Resources 
Nixyáawii Governance Center  
46411 Timíne Way, Pendleton, OR 97801  
Phone and Fax: (541) 429-7228 
Email: audiehuber@ctuir.org  
 
James, Gary 
Program Manager, Fisheries Program 
Nixyáawii Governance Center  
46411 Timíne Way, Pendleton, OR 97801  
Phone and Fax: (541) 276-3447 
Email: GaryJames@ctuir.org 
 
Quaempts, Eric 
Director, Department of Natural Resources 

 

 

 

 
LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON INDIAN SERVICES 

167 State Capitol 

Salem, Oregon 97310-1347 

(503) 986-1067 ● Fax (503) 986-1071 

 

Executive Director: Karen.m.quigley@state.or.us 

Commission Assistant: Cassandra.ferder@state.or.us 
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Nixyáawii Governance Center  
46411 Timíne Way, Pendleton, OR 97801  
Phone and Fax: (541) 276-3447 
Email: EricQuaempts@ctuir.org  
 
Scheeler, Carl 
Program Manager, Wildlife Program 
Department of Natural Resources 
Nixyáawii Governance Center  
46411 Timíne Way, Pendleton, OR 97801  
Phone and Fax: (541) 276-3447 
Email: CarlScheeler@ctuir.org  
 
Skirvin, Aaron 
Program Manager, Water Resources  
Department of Natural Resources 
Nixyáawii Governance Center  
46411 Timíne Way, Pendleton, OR 97801  
Phone and Fax: (541) 276-3447 
Email: AaronSkirvin@ctuir.org  
 
WARM SPRINGS 
Brunoe, Robert “Bobby” 
General Manager, Natural Resources 
P.O. Box C 
Warms Springs, OR 97761 
(541) 553-2015 
Fax: (541) 553-1994 
Email: rbrunoe@wstribes.org 
 
Penhollow, Clay 
PO BOX C 
Warm Springs, OR 97761 
(541) 553-2015 
Fax: (541) 553-1994 
Email:  Cpenhollow@wstribes.org  
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